submission of Application Forms in online mode.  

14) Application Fee (nonrefundable) and mode of payment is as given below : 

Application fees : 
• For SC/ST/PwD/Women candidates (Residing in India): Nil  
• For General/OBC/EWS candidates (Residing in India) : INR 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Five Hundred Only) per application.  
• For Indian Nationals residing Abroad/ applying from abroad : INR 3500/- (Rupees Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) per application (all categories). 

Mode of payment: 
• Online through application portal by Net Banking/ Credit/ Debit Card / UPI as per the details 

given in the payment link and candidate is required to attach the Receipt of online payment in